

Amendment #2

Periodically, there may be amendments posted to address any questions that are received.

Question: Is there a list of IT items that we would be required to support at each of the locations? Routers, switches, firewalls, PC's, # of users, wireless access points, wireless controller, etc. that would need to be supported?

Answer: We do not have a complete listing of the items you are asking about.

Question: One of the mandatory requirements on page 5 indicates the requirement of a detailed "list of clients for whom these services have been provided during the past two years. For security reasons, some firms do not want their information shared. Does the list need to detail all clients, or can it be a partial listing?

Answer: If for security reasons, you have clients that do not wish to be listed, please provide as many as possible.